
EE
EE

EE
EE

EE
EE

EEE
EEE

EE

EE
EE
EE

EEE
EEE

EE
EE
EE

EE
EE

EE
EE

EE
EE

EE
EE
EE

EEE
EEE
EEE
EEE

EE
EE
EE
EE

EE
EE

3600

2600

3400

5200

4200

5000

5200

4200

5000

4400

4600

3600

5400

5000

40
00

4200

3600

3200

5600

52
00

4800

5400

5400

5400

5000

3000

5200

5800

4200

4000

580
0

5400

5200

52
00

5000

4200

4200

3200

34
00

5600
5400

3800

2800

560
0

4800

4800

4600

5400

5400

54
00

4800

4400

580
0

560
0

38
00

2800

4400

2600

3400

3000

50
00

4200

3200

4000

5400

5600

60
00

4600

5600

5400

52
00

5200

5000

56
00

54
00

56
00

4000

400
0

3600

4200

4000

4800
4600

3800

44
00

38
00

4200

5000

4000

3200

50
00

5800

5000

5400

5400

4600

5800

4000

3800

5200

3400

5400

54
00

5400

4000

4800

560
0

5400

5600

44
00

3800

3600

5800

540
0

400
0

3600

4400

3600

32
00

34
00

5600

5200

42
00

40
00

400
0

3600

4400

3200

3000

3400

5600

5600

4200

5400

50
00

3000

5400

5200

52
00

52
00

3000

2800

5400

50
00

4000

4200

3000

56
00

3400

2800

5800

52
00

5200

50
00

4000

4200

30
00

3400

28
00

5000

32
00

2800

5800

5400

50
00

5600

3400

2600

3000

5000

28
00

42
00

30
00

4600

50
00

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H H
H

H

H

H

H
H H

H

H

H

H H
H

H

H

H

H
H H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H
H

H
H H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H H
H

H

H

H

H H
H

H

H

H
H H

H

H

H

H

H H
H

H

H

HH H

H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H

H

H

H H
H

H
H

H

H H
H

H
H

H

H H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

HH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H
H

X

8

ÄQ

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

"

"

±

R

R

R

R

R

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

O

O

O

O

`

`

`

O

k

k

k

k

Creek7

Creek

Creek

Andy Creek

Hills
Creek

Moss

Creek

Creek

Indigo

Pool

Tum ble down

Gravel
Pit

5413 Moss

Quarries

Mountain

Mile
12

Mile
13

7

6

31

30

19

18

7

31

PB 42

PB 44

R 
5 

E
R 

4 
E

R  I  D  G  E

Cree
k

Hills

South
Fork

Gr
ou

nd
ho

g

Cr
eek

BaboonNoisy

Minnehaha

CreekCoulee

CreekChako

Creek

Sw
ift

C ree
k

Willamette
River

Skunk

Cre
ek

Found

Creek

3171

Quarry

4526

3625

3435

5845

5603

5976

5547

F      O      R      E      S       T
5772

5482

5956

3165

3420

2678

4535

Mile 257

Mile258

1211

2 1

3635

25

24

14 13

1211

36

PB 37

PB 45

PARALLEL SOU TH

Spring

Mile
11

R 
4 

E

Tumbledown

Pool

T  2 2  S
T  2 3  S

4228

Cr

R 
5 

E

4568

T 23 S
T 24 S

Cr

Mountain

Bear

Juniper

Grou
ndhog

Fork

3670

3358 3267

2980

Quarry

3082
3534

PB 39 PB 38

STANDARD

N Fk

4355

33

PB 40

J  U  N  I  P  E  R

3609

Nort
h

Creek

South

Fork

Cree
k

Middle

5690

W      I       L      L      A      M      E       T       T       E

N      A      T      I       O       N       A      L

5401

4870

5456

Quarry

6156

6003

Groundhog

5496

5670 QuarryJuniper5947

5979

5885

5573

4951

Quarry

Quarry
Logger

Butte

3750

3900

3810

Quarry

3556

3623

3170

2593

Quarry
2633

2628

Mountain

Mountain
Juniper

109

4 3

3433

28

27 26

23
22

21

16 15

109

PB 48

PB 47 PB 46

L O G G E R
B U T T E

Falls

Spring

Lake

Fork

5323

5683

5723
Lookout

Warner Mountain30 29

PB 50 PB 49

P r a i r i e

North
Fork

Buck
Creek

South

Fork

Buck

Creek

Quarry

5340
Little Groundhog

4532

4387

Quarry

4127

4683

5412

5547

Mountain

20

18 17

PB 44

Waterdog

4535
3970 4105

4675

Buck
Mountain

3231

Coffeepot Creek

3723

4051

PB 41

FIFTH

T  2 2  S
T  2 3  S

J o e s

4427

Gravel
Pits

3296

Quarry

4601

5216

8

PB 42

PB 43

Sim pson

No
rth

For
k

4623
4197

3786

3640

3586

3400

3298

2843

2890

3090

87

6 5

3231

T  2 3  S
T  2 4  S

T  2 3  S
T  2 4  S

122°22'30"

122°22'30"
43°37'30" 43°37'30"

122°15'00"

122°15'00"
43°30'00"43°30'00"

4817

4818

4819

4820

4821

4822

4823

4824

4825

4827

4828

4829

4830

4818

4819

4820

4821

4822

4823

4824

4825

4826

4827

4828

4829

4830

4817000m N

4826000m N

551 552 553 554 555 556 558 559 560

552 553 554 555 556 557 558 559 560551000m E

557000m E

32'30"

35'00"

32'30"

35'00"

20'00" 17'30"

20'00" 17'30"

23

23

21

21

414

438

435

415

422

425

437

298

283

494

454

422

435

469

490

482

288

283

452

410

470

479

291

445

452

469

415

447

294

428

430

400

270

407

462

462

302

283

417
283

291

382

284

280

294

490

463

488

495

476

292

451

287

270

460 496

521

297

473

429

487

304

471

493

468

426

491

301

415

300
295

291 416

415

281

296

278

452

474

448

286

497

462

436

452

422

469

295

440

511

492

462

418

486

281 283

342

283

454

468

487

400

482

429

472

296

490

280

281

501

452

420

2120
2309

2308

2119

2135

2120

2120

2119

2309

2119

2120

2308

2120

2120

2307

2119

2308

2143

2119

2119

2119

439

439

427

2135

2120

2309

2307
2308

2135

2307

2309

2309

2135

420

23

390

432

440

392

416

401

408

428

24

421

289

424

393

464

2120425

295

2300549

28

463

417

449

499

391

485

290

469

26

431

30

29

419

453

425

466

451

276

495

31

450

497

488

443

280

481

494

465

299

498

487

441

463

466

421

464
31

030

7.5-M INUTE SERIES (TOPOGRAPHIC)

GROUNDHOG MOUNTAIN QUADRANGLE
OREGON

GROUNDHOG MOUNTAIN, OR

Diamond
Peak

Mount
Dav id

Douglas
Oak ridg e

Staley
Ridge

Emigrant
Butte

Warner
Mountain

Rigdon
Point

McCredie
Springs

Groundhog
Mountain

Oregon
×

Ù
GN

MN

0°28´
8 MILS

14°29´
257 MILS

UTM GRID AND 2022 MAGNETIC NORTH
DECLINATION AT CENTER OF SHEET

EP

Grid Zone Designation
10T

U.S. National Grid
100,000 - m Square ID

This is not a legal document. Public lands are subject to change and leasing, and may have 
access restrictions.  Not all roads and trails on this map are open to motor vehicle use.  
Check with appropriate officials and obtain appropriate regulatory maps and information.  
Obtain permission before entering private lands.

This map product uses the most current data available in the USDA Forest Service cartographic 
database.  Modifications, updates, and corrections may be made at any time.  Print quality 
is determined by the output device used when producing a hardcopy product.

Non-National Forest System lands within the National Forest as of  
Inholdings may exist in other National or State reservations.

North American Datum of 1983 (NAD 83). 
Produced by the USDA Forest Service.
Projection and 1,000-meter tics: Universal Transverse Mercator,  zone 10.

1997Full Revision of Forest Service lands
Updates to Transportation 
Updates to Boundaries

1997
1997

ADJOINING QUADRANGLES

1997.

USDA is an equal opportunity provider,
 employer, and lender

United States
Departm ent of 
Agriculture

Forest 
Service

MOTOR VEHICLE USE M AP (M VUM )
The M VUM is a legal enforceable document that identifies the roads, trails, and

areas where motor vehicle use is allowed in a Forest Service administrative unit or
ranger district. M VUMs are reissued each year. It is the responsibility

of motor vehicle users to acquire the current M VUM.
MVUMs are available FREE at Forest Service offices and at

www.fs.fed.us/recreation/programs/ohv/ohv_maps.shtml (FSTOPO LEGACY)

This product generated and downloaded on 1/20/2023

State....................................................

National Forest, suitable
for passenger cars......................

County.................................................

National Forest, suitable for 
high clearance vehicles.........................¼

j
¬

k°105
105

60

79

6

HIGHWAYS AND ROADS
Interstate.............................................
U.S. .....................................................

¥
¦

5
101 Road, Unspecified...............................

Highway..............................................

National Forest Trail............................ 384

Road, Gravel.......................................
Road, Paved........................................

Road, Dirt...........................................

Road, Closed........................................
Trail.....................................................

Check with local Forest Service unit for current 
travel conditions and restrictions

Gate; Barrier....................................... o J

Unimproved........................................

SCALE 1 : 24,000
1 0 10.5

M ILES
1,000 0 1,000 2,000 3,000 4,000 5,000 6,000 7,000 8,000 9,000 10,000500

FEET

1,000 0 1,000 2,000500 M ETERS
1 0 1 20.5 KILOM ETERS


